## RESOLUTION NO. 3563

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council adopted a budget for the 1995-96 fiscal year on June 14, 1995; and

WHEREAS, there have been occurrences which were not ascertained at the time of preparation of the budget and which require a change in the City's financial planning; and

WHEREAS, there has occurred a pressing necessity which was not foreseen at the time of the preparation of the budget and which requires prompt action; and

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the appropriations shown below at the October 11, 1995, City Council meeting.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Albany City Council that the budget appropriations shown below are hereby approved:

General Fund	From	<u>To</u>
01-990-90100 Contingency 01-990-64005 Linn Co. Juvenile Center Land Grant 01-990-64032 Christmas Decorations	\$62,000	\$60,000 2,000

Adopted this 25th day of October 1995.

Market Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

, City Recorder